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State Temperature Value Date of Occurrence Location(s) 

Alabama 94.0°F (34.4°C) November 1, 1984 Alexander City 

Alaska 67.0°F (19.4°C) November 2, 1949 

November 1, 1970 

Tree Point Light Station 

Annette Airport 

Arizona 100.0°F (37.8°C) November 2, 1915 

November 6, 1915 

November 3, 2009 

November 5, 2020 

Parker 

Parker 

Sacaton 

Picacho 8 SE 

Arkansas 90.0°F (32.2°C) November 4, 1909 

November 2, 1927 

November 1, 1937 

 

November 14, 1955 

November 6, 2003 

November 1, 2016 

 

November 16, 2016 

Fayetteville 

Morrilton 

Amity 

Dumas 

Dumas 

Rison 

Crossett 2 SSE 

Eudora 

Booneville 

California 103.0°F (39.4°C) November 3, 2010 Temescal 

Colorado 90.0°F (32.2°C) November 10, 1927 Holly 

Wray 

Connecticut 84.0°F (28.9°C) November 2, 1950 Waterbury Anaconda 



November 2, 1982 Bulls Bridge Dam 

Delaware 88.0°F (31.1°C) November 1, 1950 Lewes 

Florida 96.0°F (35.6°C) November 5, 1972 Archbold Bio Station 

Georgia 93.0°F (33.9°C) November 2, 1961 Brooklet 1 W 

Hawaii 94.0°F (34.4°C) November 3, 1950 

November 3, 1979 

Wailuku 386 

Hana AP 355 

Idaho 84.0°F (28.9°C) November 7, 2006 Grand View 4 NW 

Mountain Home 

Illinois 88.0°F (31.1°C) November 1, 1933 Carbondale Sewage Plant 

Indiana 91.0°F (32.8°C) November 1, 1933 Shoals 8 S 

Iowa 85.0°F (29.4°C) November 14, 1999 Glenwood 3SW 

Kansas 93.0°F (33.9°C) November 1, 2016 Ashland 

Bison 3NW 

Jetmore 8NNW 

Kentucky 88.0°F (31.1°C) November 2, 1946 

November 4, 2003 

Lovelaceville 

Barren River Lake 

Louisiana 92.0°F (33.3°C) November 21, 1900 

November 1, 1934 

November 3, 1936 

 

 

November 8, 2022 

Donaldsonville 4 SW 

Donaldsonville 4 SW 

Lafayette Regional AP 

New Orleans Audubon  

Thibodaux 4 SE 

Alexandria 5 SSE 

Maine 81.0°F (27.2°C) November 7, 1938 Hiram 2 S 



Maryland 87.0°F (31.1°C) November 1, 1950 

 

 

 

 

 

Baltimore Sledds Point 

Brookside Manor 

Echo Hill Outdoor 

School 

Millington 1 SE 

West Lanham Hills 

Massachusetts 84.0°F (28.9°C) November 2, 1950 Bedford Hanscom Field 

Haverhill 

Weston 

Michigan 84.0°F (28.9°C) November 1, 1950 Wayne 

Minnesota 84.0°F (28.9°C) November 1, 1950 

November 4, 2020 

Winona 

Granite Falls 

Mississippi 92.0°F (33.3°C) November 16, 1921 Yazoo City 

Missouri 90.0°F (32.2°C) November 6, 1915 

November 1, 1937 

November 1, 1950 

November 13, 1955 

Appleton City 

Mountain Grove 2 N 

Camdenton 2 NW 

Ozark Beach 2 NNE 

Montana 82.0°F (27.8°C) November 3, 1962 

November 12, 1999 

Conrad 

Busby 

Forsyth 

Little Bighorn 

Nebraska 90.0°F (32.2°C) November 9, 2006 Indianola 1S 

Nevada 94.0°F (34.4°C) November 1, 1988 

November 1, 2008 

Laughlin 

Laughlin 

New Hampshire 84.0°F (28.9°C) November 2, 1950 Windham 3 NW 



New Jersey 88.0°F (31.1°C) November 1, 1950 Elizabeth 

New Mexico 92.0°F (33.3°C) November 4, 1916 Deming 

New York 87.0°F (30.6°C) November 2, 1950 Elmira 

North Carolina 91.0°F (32.8°C) November 1, 2004 Nature Conservancy 

North Carol 

North Dakota 88.0°F (31.1°C) November 8, 1999 Killdeer 

Mott 

Ohio 89.0°F (31.7°C) November 7, 1938 Gallipolis 

Oklahoma 95.0°F (35.0°C) November 1, 1937 

November 7, 2023 

Coalgate 1 WNW 

Hollis 5E 

Oregon 85.0°F (29.4°C) November 1, 1962 Powers 

Pennsylvania 88.0°F (31.1°C) November 1, 1961 Claysville 3 W 

Rhode Island 82.0°F (27.8°C) November 2, 1950 Greenville 

Providence WB City 

South Carolina 93.0°F (33.9°C) November 1, 1961 Bamberg 

South Dakota 89.0°F (31.7°C) November 8, 1999 

November 1, 2016 

Kennebec 

Winner 

Tennessee 91.0°F (32.8°C) November 2, 2003 Sparta Wastewater Plant 

Texas 102.0°F (38.9°C) November 5, 1988 McAllen Miller Intl AP 

Utah 90.0°F (32.2°C) November 14, 1999 Zion National Park 

Vermont 81.0°F (27.2°C) November 2, 1950 Bellows Falls 



Virginia 90.0°F (32.2°C) November 2, 1950 John H Kerr Dam 

Washington 82.0°F (27.8°C) November 13, 1999 Whitman 

Washington, D.C. 86.0°F (30.0°C) November 1, 1974 Reagan National AP 

West Virginia 89.0°F (31.7°C) November 6, 1948 Madison 3NNW 

Wisconsin 81.0°F (27.2°C) November 1, 1933 

November 1, 1944 

November 1, 1950 

Fond Du Lac WWTP 

Kenosha WWTP 

Danbury 

Neillsville 3ESE 

Wyoming 83.0°F (28.3°C) November 7, 1999 Clearmont 5 SW 

La Grange 

This table might contain errors and the data is subject to change in the future. 

 


